
2454 OPINIONS 

3509. 

APPROVAL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, 
THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, TWENTY­
TWO GRANTORS, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, PROP­
ERTY IN CLABORNE, YORK AND LEESBURG TOWN­
SHIPS, UNION COUNTY, OJ--:110, FOR PUBLIC FISHING 
GROUNDS. 

CoLUMnus, OH 10, January 5, 1939. 

]-!oN. L. vVOODDELL, C onscrvation C Ollllll issioncr, Columbus, 0 /iio. 
DEAR SJR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several 
properly owners in Claborne, York and Leesburg Townships, Union 
County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the gnmtor, are as follows: 

Number 
2041 
2042 
2043 
2044 
2045 
2046 
2047 
2048 
2049 
2050 
2051 
2052 
2080 
2081 
2082 
2084 
2085 
2086 
2087 
2088 
2090 
2095 

Name 
R. H. Doyle 
Anna L. Kinikin 
lVI rs. H. J. Ridge 
J. P. Sidle 
George E. Sidle 
George & Carrie vVilliams 
W. fL Taylor 
Forest Lewis 
J. L. Lewis 
D. F. Pletcher 
l\lay Linn 
C. S. Grindell 
Fred Dilsaver 
Arthur & Audrey Uushong 
Emma Ewing 
Eugene Hill 
F. Cushman 
Laura Cushman 
Louisa Mather 
Jesse Adams 
Ora Nee] 
Berlin Forriclcr 



ATTORNEY Glc'NEHAL 2455 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have 
been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner 
provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality 
and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which 
arc herewith returned. 

3510. 

Respectfully, 
}JERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

J\PPHOV AL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, 
THl~OUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER TWENTY­
NINE GRANTORS, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, PROP­
ERTY IN WASHINGTON, NEWTON AND NEWARK 
TOWNSHIPS, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC 
FISHING GROUNDS. 

CoLU1!BUS, OHIO, January 5, 1939. 

HoN. L. WoODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR Sue You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Washington, Newton and Newark Townships, Lick­
ing County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
2012 

2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 

Name 
Leo D. Smith, Executor of estate of 
D. C. Smoots 
Carl C. Law 
Frances Torrens 
William S. Campbell 
Chalmer Menefee 
Charles Fowler 


