3509.

APPROVAL—GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, TWENTY-TWO GRANTORS, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, PROPERTY IN CLABORNE, YORK AND LEESBURG TOWNSHIPS, UNION COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

## COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 5, 1939.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conscrvation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Claborne, York and Leesburg Townships, Union County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2041	R. H. Doyle
2042	Anna L. Kinikin
2043	Mrs. H. J. Ridge
2044	J. P. Sidle
2045	George E. Sidle
2046	George & Carrie Williams
2047	W. H. Taylor
2048	Forest Lewis
2049	J. L. Lewis
2050	D. F. Pletcher
2051	May Linn
2052	C. S. Grindell
2080	Fred Dilsaver
2081	Arthur & Audrey Bushong
2082	Emma Ewing
2084	Eugene Hill
2085	F. Cushman
2086	Laura Cushman
2087	Louisa Mather
2088	Jesse Adams
2090	Ora Neel
2095	Berlin Forrider

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

3510.

APPROVAL—GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER TWENTY-NINE GRANTORS, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, PROPERTY IN WASHINGTON, NEWTON AND NEWARK TOWNSHIPS, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

Columbus, Ohio, January 5, 1939.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Washington, Newton and Newark Townships, Licking County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2012	Leo D. Smith, Executor of estate of
	D. C. Smoots
2013	Carl C. Law
2014	Frances Torrens
2015	William S. Campbell
2016	Chalmer Menefee
2017	Charles Fowler